1-130

FORM РТО-1595

RECORL

07-18-2006



T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradem

nark Offic	е
Λ	
\sim	
4	

0.45 AL 0054 0044 (ave. 4/04)	06043
* Tab settings (1.0) * 10	3276155 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jost EBERBACH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCHUNK ULTRASCHALLTECHNIK GMBH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 10 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	07
	Street Address: <u>Hauptstrasse</u> 97
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	35435 Wettenberg, GERMANY City:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 10/577,013 filed April 25, 2006 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	ittached? □ Yes ᡚ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038
Suite 105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1727 King Street ,	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	07/14/2006 MBLANCU 00000013 10577013 count (Attach duplicate 56p0051 this page if paying by deposit 40.00 pg
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 7/12/06 Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 018101 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Jost EBERBACH, Staufenberger Weg 10, 35418 Buseck, Germany

have invented a certain improvement in:

METHOD FOR WELDING CONDUCTORS

was filed

an application for which isxxfidedxconcurrentlyxherexxith in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; April 25, 2006, Serial No. 10/577,013.

Whereas, SCHUNK ULTRASCHALLTECHNIK GMBH, Hauptstrasse 97,

35435 Wettenberg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby ack-

nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and

transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the

United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and

to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof,

and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and

agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us

PATENT REEL: 018101 FRAME: 0767 respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

20/6/06

(Date)

(Jost EBERBACH)

PATENT REEL: 018101 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 07/13/2006